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BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

 
In the Matter of an Investigation of Voice ) 
Over Internet Protocol. ) Case No. TW-2004-0324 
 ) 
 

MOTION TO ACCEPT LATE FILED NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION 
 

 COMES NOW Big River Telephone Company, LLC ("Big River"), pursuant to 4 CSR 

240-2.050  and hereby requests that the Commission grant its Motion to Accept Late Filed 

Notice of Participation. 

 1. On or about February 10, 2004, the Commission issued its Order setting a 

February 10, 2004, deadline for filing notice of participation in the above-styled proceeding. 

 2. Big River does not believe that this delay in filing its Notice of Participation will 

prejudice any party.  Big River is willing to commit resources and expertise to this proceeding. 

Big River misunderstood prior communications regarding the need to make a filing to 

participate. 

 WHEREFORE, Big River requests that the Commission grant its Motion to Late File its 

Notice of Participation. 

Respectfully Submitted, 
 

CURTIS, OETTING, HEINZ, 
GARRETT & O'KEEFE, P.C.    

 
  /s/ Leland B. Curtis   
Carl J. Lumley, #32869 
Leland B. Curtis, #20550 
130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200 
Clayton, Missouri  63105 
(314) 725-8788 
(314) 725-8789 (FAX) 
clumley@cohgs.com 
lcurtis@cohgs.com 

 
Attorneys for Big River Telephone Company, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY MAIL 
 

A true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the parties identified in the attached service list 
on this 4th day of March, 2004 via e-mail and U.S. Mail, postage paid. 
 
 
      /s/ Leland B. Curtis 

________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Office of Public Counsel 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-2230 
Mike.dandino@ded.mo.gov 
 
General Counsel 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 
gencounsel@psc.state.mo.us 
 
Craig S. Johson 
Andereck, Evans, Milne, Peace & Johnson, LLC 
P.O. Box 1438 
700 E. Capitol Ave. 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-1438 
cjohnson@aempb.com 
 
Lisa C. Chase 
Andereck, Evans, Milne, Peace & Johnson, LLC 
P.O. Box 1438 
700 E. Capitol Ave. 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-1438 
lisachase@aempb.com 
 
Bryan D. Lade 
Andereck, Evans, Milne, Peace & Johnson, LLC 
P.O. Box 1438 
700 E. Capitol Ave. 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-1438 
blade@aempb.com 
 
Lisa Creighton Hendricks 
Sprint Missouri, Inc. 
6450 Sprint Parkway, Disney A 
Mail Stop:  KSOPHN0212-2A253 
Overland Park, KS  66251 
Lisa.c.creightonhendricks@mail.sprint.com 
 
 
Arthur P. Martinez 
Director Government Relations 
CenturyTel 
220 Madison Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Arthur.Martinez@CenturyTel.com 
 
Becky Powell 
Regulatory Analyst 
CenturyTel 
220 Madison Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Becky.Powell@CenturyTel.com 
 
 
 

Larry W. Dority 
Fischer & Dority, P.C. 
101 Madison, Suite 400 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
lwdority@sprintmail.com 
 
James M. Fischer 
Fischer & Dority, P.C. 
101 Madison, Suite 400 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 
 
 
Paul G. Lane 
Leo J. Bub 
Robert J. Gryzmala 
Mimi B. MacDonald 
Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. 
One SBC Center, Room 3518 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
Leo.bub@sbc.com 
 
R. Matthew Kohly 
AT&T Communications of the Southwest, Inc. 
101 W. McCarty, Suite 216 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
rkohly@att.com 
 
Paul S. DeFord 
Lathrop & Gage 
2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2800 
Kansas City, Missouri 64108 
PDeFord@LathropGage.com 
 
Carrie Cox 
Charter Fiberlink-Missouri, LLC 
440 Service Drive, Suite 100 
Madison, WI  53711 
ccoxl@chartercom.com 
 
Karl Zobrist 
Blackwell, Sanders, Peper, Martin, LLP 
2300 Main Street, Suite 1100 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
kzobrist@blackwellsanders.com 
 
Timothy G. Swensen 
Blackwell, Sanders, Peper, Martin, LLP 
2300 Main Street, Suite 1100 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
tswensen@blackwellsanders.com 
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Julie Y. Patterson 
Time Warner Cable Information Services (Missouri), 
LLC 
290 Harbor Drive, Suite 2 
Stamford, CT 06902 
Julie.Patterson@TWCable.com 
 
Noah K. Wood 
Nuvio Corporation 
9233 Ward Parkway, Suite 355 
Kansas City, MO 64114 
noah@nuvio.com 
 
Jason P. Talley 
Nuvio Corporation 
9233 Ward Parkway, Suite 355 
Kansas City, MO 64114 
Jason@nuvio.com 
 
Dave Beier 
Fidelity Telephone Co. 
64 N. Clark 
Sullivan, MO 63080 
dbeier@fidnet.com 
 
John Colbert 
Fidelity Telephone Co. 
64 N. Clark 
Sullivan, MO 63080 
jec@fidnet.com 
 
Richard L. Taylor 
Telecommunications Consultant 
5244 Roanoke Drive 
St. Charles, MO  63304 
rtbt@sbcglobal.net 
 
David Woodsmall 
Xspedius Communications 
5555 WingHaven Blvd., Suite 300 
O'Fallon, MO  63366 
David.Woodsmall@xspedius.com 
 
 


